OP \$1715.00 8517477

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM730860

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NOTICE OF ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
UBS AG, STAMFORD BRANCH		05/24/2022	Banking Corporation: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.
Street Address:	Gateway Village-900 Building
Internal Address:	NC1-026-06-09 (MacLegal), 900 W Trade St.
City:	Charlotte
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28255
Entity Type:	Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 68

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85174774	13TH SKULL
Serial Number:	87610693	A NEW GAME EVERY DAY!
Serial Number:	77576607	AZADA: ANCIENT MAGIC
Serial Number:	77618032	AZADA: ANCIENT MAGIC
Serial Number:	85319799	BIG FISH
Serial Number:	86080092	BIG FISH
Serial Number:	85080721	BIG FISH
Serial Number:	85527806	BIG FISH BINGO
Serial Number:	86953950	BIG FISH CASINO
Serial Number:	85527804	BIG FISH CASINO
Serial Number:	78657195	BIG FISH GAMES
Serial Number:	78657197	BIG FISH GAMES
Serial Number:	85335751	BIG FISH
Serial Number:	85178420	BIG FISH
Serial Number:	85314945	BIG FISH
Serial Number:	85314974	CATCH OF THE WEEK
Serial Number:	87480575	COOKING CRAZE
Serial Number:	85947704	DARK MANOR

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007735 FRAME: 0936

900697170

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77761193	DRAWN
Serial Number:	86186990	FAIRWAY
Serial Number:	86186987	FAIRWAY SOLITAIRE
Serial Number:	86239215	FAIRWAY SOLITAIRE BLAST
Serial Number:	86193485	FETCH
Serial Number:	77455991	
Serial Number:	77455995	
Serial Number:	85232102	GAME SPLASH!
Serial Number:	86389352	GUMMY DROP!
Serial Number:	85351062	HIDDEN EXPEDITION
Serial Number:	77491169	HIDDEN MYSTERIES
Serial Number:	77491159	HIDDEN MYSTERIES
Serial Number:	85232130	ISPLASH!
Serial Number:	87189198	JACKPOT CITY
Serial Number:	86475358	LET'S GO GUMMY!
Serial Number:	77765089	LIFE QUEST
Serial Number:	77765070	LIFE QUEST
Serial Number:	77556487	LOST REALMS
Serial Number:	87125867	MYSTERY CASE FILES MCF "TO SEEK & SOLVE"
Serial Number:	77491151	MYSTERY CASE FILES MCF "TO SEEK & SOLVE"
Serial Number:	77491142	MYSTERY CASE FILES MCF "TO SEEK & SOLVE"
Serial Number:	86203716	MIDNIGHT CASTLE
Serial Number:	77781574	MY TRIBE
Serial Number:	85004480	MY TRIBE
Serial Number:	87138832	MYSTERY CASE FILES
Serial Number:	77528218	MYSTERY CASE FILES
Serial Number:	77337168	MYSTERY IN LONDON
Serial Number:	77533893	RAVENHEARST
Serial Number:	86396836	SIR-MATCH-A-LOT
Serial Number:	86797720	SUNKEN SECRETS
Serial Number:	87201441	SUNSET RICHES
Serial Number:	85304179	THE MALGRAVE INCIDENT
Serial Number:	77707723	TO SEEK & SOLVE
Serial Number:	87486722	BACKYARD BASH
Serial Number:	87307713	BAKE SHOP BLAST
Serial Number:	87709221	BESWITCHED
Serial Number:	87610721	CASTLE POP
Serial Number:	87331987	CHEF SHOWDOWN

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	87449907	CHEF SWAP	
Serial Number:	87480640	COOKING CRAZE	
Serial Number:	87616293	EPIC DIAMOND	
Serial Number:	86953948	GUMBALL HEROES	
Serial Number:	87452105	JACKPOT MAGIC	
Serial Number:	86953946	LOLLIPOP DROP	
Serial Number:	87389412	MOONSHOT GALAXY	
Serial Number:	87102147	OCEAN DROP!	
Serial Number:	85947797	SOCIAL SCATTER	
Serial Number:	87628559	TIDAL TOWN	
Serial Number:	87450085	WHERE DO YOU PLAY?	
Serial Number:	87587941	YUMMY DROP	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8009144240

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-713-0755

Email: Michael.Violet@wolterskluwer.com, ECarrera@cahill.com

Correspondent Name: CT Corporation

Address Line 1: 4400 Easton Commons Way

Address Line 2: Suite 125

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elaine Carrera
SIGNATURE:	/Elaine Carrera/
DATE SIGNED:	05/27/2022

Total Attachments: 13

source=22. Aristocrat - Trademark (Big Fish) Notice of Security Trustee Assignment of Security Interest(132182814.2)#page1.tif

source=22. Aristocrat - Trademark (Big Fish) Notice of Security Trustee Assignment of Security Interest(132182814.2)#page2.tif

source=22. Aristocrat - Trademark (Big Fish) Notice of Security Trustee Assignment of Security Interest(132182814.2)#page3.tif

source=22. Aristocrat - Trademark (Big Fish) Notice of Security Trustee Assignment of Security Interest(132182814.2)#page4.tif

source=22. Aristocrat - Trademark (Big Fish) Notice of Security Trustee Assignment of Security Interest(132182814.2)#page5.tif

source=22. Aristocrat - Trademark (Big Fish) Notice of Security Trustee Assignment of Security Interest(132182814.2)#page6.tif

source=22. Aristocrat - Trademark (Big Fish) Notice of Security Trustee Assignment of Security Interest(132182814.2)#page7.tif

source=22. Aristocrat - Trademark (Big Fish) Notice of Security Trustee Assignment of Security Interest(132182814.2)#page8.tif

source=22. Aristocrat - Trademark (Big Fish) Notice of Security Trustee Assignment of Security Interest(132182814.2)#page9.tif

source=22. Aristocrat - Trademark (Big Fish) Notice of Security Trustee Assignment of Security Interest(132182814.2)#page10.tif

source=22. Aristocrat - Trademark (Big Fish) Notice of Security Trustee Assignment of Security Interest(132182814.2)#page11.tif

source=22. Aristocrat - Trademark (Big Fish) Notice of Security Trustee Assignment of Security Interest(132182814.2)#page12.tif

source=22. Aristocrat - Trademark (Big Fish) Notice of Security Trustee Assignment of Security Interest(132182814.2)#page13.tif

NOTICE OF ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

REEL/FRAME 6247/0831

Reference is made to (i) that certain Syndicated Facility Agreement, dated as of October 20, 2014 by and among Aristocrat International PTY LTD ACN 000 148 158, a corporation registered in New South Wales ("AIP"), Aristocrat Technologies Australia PTY Limited ACN 001 660 715, a corporation registered in New South Wales ("ATA") and Aristocrat Technologies, Inc., a Nevada corporation ("ATI"), Video Gaming Technologies, Inc., a Tennessee corporation ("VGT"), Aristocrat Leisure Limited ACN 002 818 368, a corporation registered in New South Wales ("Holdings"), UBS AG, Stamford Branch, as Administrative Agent for the Term Lenders (in such capacity, the "Agent") and as Security Trustee for the Secured Parties (in such capacity, the "Security Trustee") and certain other parties thereto (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time prior to the Effective Date, the "Original Credit Agreement"), (ii) that certain Security Agreement, dated as of October 20, 2014, as modified by the Assumption Agreement, dated as of January 9, 2018, between each of the signatories thereto in favor of the Security Trustee (as so modified and as further amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time prior to the Effective Date, the "Security Agreement"), and (iii) the Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of January 9, 2018 by Big Fish Games. Inc. ("BFG") and other grantors party thereto in favor of the Security Trustee (the "Trademark Security Agreement").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement, BFG granted to the Security Trustee a security interest in the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including those trademarks, and registrations and applications thereof, listed in <u>Schedule A</u>;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO") on January 11, 2018 at Reel/Frame 6247/0831;

WHEREAS, UBS AG, Stamford Branch, as resigning Agent, UBS AG, Stamford Branch as resigning Security Trustee (in such capacity, the "Resigning Security Trustee"), Bank of America, N.A., as successor Agent and as successor Security Trustee (in such capacity, the "Successor Security Trustee"), AIP, ATA, ATI, VGT, Holdings, and certain other parties have entered into that certain Agency Resignation, Appointment and Assumption Agreement, dated as of May 24, 2022 (the "Agency Transfer Agreement"), whereby, among other things, the Resigning Security Trustee resigned as Security Trustee and is succeeded to and replaced by the Successor Security Trustee as successor Security Trustee; and

WHEREAS, the Resigning Security Trustee and the Successor Security Trustee have agreed to execute this Notice of Assignment of Security Interest in Trademarks (this "Notice") to evidence the assignment of the Resigning Security Trustee's security interest in the Trademark Collateral for recordation with the USPTO.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used, but not otherwise defined herein, shall have the respective meanings ascribed in or otherwise referenced in the Original Credit Agreement.
- 2. <u>Succession and Replacement of Agency</u>. Pursuant to the terms and conditions set forth in the Agency Transfer Agreement, as of the Effective Date, the Resigning Security Trustee (a) resigned as and

ceased to be Security Trustee under the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement and, other than expressly set forth in the Agency Transfer Agreement, the Resigning Security Trustee's rights, powers and duties as Security Trustee thereunder have been terminated, (b) is succeeded and replaced by the Successor Security Trustee as Security Trustee, and (c) assigned to the Successor Security Trustee, without recourse, representation or warranty, (i) each of the Liens and security interests in the Trademark Collateral granted to the Security Trustee under the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement and (ii) all right, title, interest and duties of the Security Trustee under the Trademark Security Agreement, other than as expressly set forth in the Agency Transfer Agreement.

- 3. <u>Continuity of Security Interest</u>. Nothing herein shall be deemed to terminate, interrupt or impair the continuity of the security interest in the Trademark Collateral originally granted to the Resigning Security Trustee under the Trademark Security Agreement.
- 4. <u>Reference to Security Trustee</u>. From and after the Effective Date, each of the undersigned agrees each reference in the Trademark Security Agreement to "Security Trustee" shall mean and be a reference to Bank of America, N.A., in its capacity as Successor Security Trustee.
- 5. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Notice may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which shall constitute an original, but such counterparts shall together constitute but one and the same instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Notice effective as of the Effective Date:

UBS AG, STAMFORD BRANCH

Danielle Calo

Associate Director

Title:

Name:

ву:_

Name:

Anthony & Joseph
Associate Director

Title:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

By: <u>Salutta books Horns</u>

Name: Taelitha Bonds-Harris

Title: Assistant Vice President

REEL: 007735 FRAME: 0943

Schedule A

Release of Reel/Frame 6247/8831

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

or 1(d) of said Act has not yet been filed. Section 1(b) of the Lanham Act, 15 U.S.C. § 1051, for which an Amendment to Allege Use or a Statement of Use under Section 1(c) *Trademarks noted with an asterisk (*) denote "intent to use" applications for trademark or service mark registrations filed pursuant to

ÜŞA	%	Ş	Ş	Ş	Ş	Ş	Camatay
BIG FISH & Design	BIG FISH & Design	BIGFISH	AZADA: ANCIENT MAGIC	AZADA: ANCIENT MAGIC	A NEW GAME EVERY DAY!	TONSHEE	ž
08-JUL-2010 85080721	01-OCT-2013 860%0092	12-MAY-2011 85319799	19-NOV-2008 77618032	23-SEP-2008 77576607	15-SEP-2017 87619693	11-NOV-2010 85174774	Application Date Application No.
97-JEN-2011 3973143		22-NOV-2016 5086840	29-MAR-2011 3938353	01-JUN-2010 3796623		4023923	Registration Date
BIG FISH GAMES, INC	BIG FISH GAMES, INC	BIG FISH GAMES, INC	BIG FISH GAMES, INC.	BIG FISH GAMES, INC	BIG FISH GAMES, INC.	BIG FISH GAMES, INC.	Owner

(0838E)	2	Application Date	Registration Date	Owner
		Application 75	Registration No.	
283	BIG FISH BINGO	28-JAN-2012	16-DEC-2014	BIG FISH CAMES, INC.
		8527806	#65659 <u>1</u>	
CSA	BIG FISH CASINO	25-MAR-2016		BIG FISH GAMES, INC.
		86953950	*********	
NS.	BIG FISH CASINO	28-JAN-2012	09-DEC-2014	BIG FISH GAMES, INC.
		85527804	4653206	
S	BIG FISH GAMES	23- 3 UN-2005	02-AUG-2011	BIG FISH GAMES, INC
		78657195	4004420	
S	BIG FISH GAMES	23-3000-2005	04-OCT-2011	BIG FISH GAMES, INC
		78657197	403789	
 %	BIG FISH GAMES & Design	01-JUN-2011	27-DEC-2011	BIG FISH GAMES, INC.
		85 33 35 75 75	\$077193	
SSA	BIG FISH & Design	16-NOV-2010	20-SEP-2011	BIG FISH GAMES, INC
		\$ % \$ % \$ %	#028044	
Ş	BIG FISH GAMES & Design	06-MAY-2011	17-JAN-2012	BIG FISH GAMES, INC.
	(calor)	85314945		
NS)	CATCH OF THE WEEK &	06-MAY-2011	27-DEC-2011	BIG FISH CAMES, INC.
	Design	85314974	407668)	
ESA	COOKING CRAZE	08-1UN-2017	5-AUG-2017	BIG FISH CAMES, INC
		\$7480575	5323939	

Committy Committee	Mark DARK MANOR	Application Date Application No. 31-MAY-2013	Registration Date Registration No. 16-SEP-2014
08A	DRAWN	16-JUN-2009	27-301-2010
<u>.</u>		77761193	3823866
VSU	FAIRWAY	06-FEB-2014 86186990	4507-188 4107-4318-2014
S	FAIRWAY SOLITAIRE	96-FEB-2014 %6186987	16-SEP-2014 4605047
S	FAIRWAY SOLITAIRE BLAST	01-AFR-2014 86239215	12-MAY-201 4736548
	EICH	13-FEB-2014 86193485	02-SEP-2014 4597211
) }	Fish Design	77455991	23-FBB-2010 3752865
S	Tá Design	23-APR-2008 77455995	25-OCT-2011
	GAME SPLASH!	02-FEB-2011 #5232102	06-SEP-2011 4022375
S	GUMMY DROP!	09-SEF-2014	17-MAY-201
		- 000000000000000000000000000000000000	A CONTRACTOR

(0888E)	<u> </u>	Application Date	Registration Date	Owner
		Application No.	Registration Vo.	
22	MCF MYSTERY CASE FILES		01-MAY-2012	BIG FISH GAMES, INC.
•••••	"TO SEEK & SOLVE" & Design	740000000000000000000000000000000000000	## ## ## ## ##	
CSA	NCF MYSTERY CASE FILES	04.JUN.2008	18-QCT-2011	BIG FISH GAMES, INC.
	"TO SEEK & SOLVE" & Dusign	77491142		
S S	MIDNOIF CASTLE	25-FEB-2014	02-SEP-2014	BIG FISH GAMES, INC.
		******	4597261	
USA	NY TRIBE	15-101-2009	12-JUN-2012	BIG FISH GAMES, INC.
		77781574	# 56127	
SSA	NYTRIBE	01-APR-2010	28-OCI-2014	BIG FISH GAMES, INC.
		**************************************	#626939	
SS	NYSTERY CASE FILES	15-AUG-2016	19-DEC-2017	BIG FISH GAMES, INC
		8713883Z	5360849	
S	NYSTERY CASE FILES	27.80208	30-400-2011	BIG FISH GAMES, INC.
		7752821*	#019797	
CSA	MYSTERY IN LONDON	26.NOV-2007	17-FEB-2009	DIG FISH GAMES, INC.
		77337168	37753	
S	RAVENHEARST	29-101-2008	18-AUG-2009	BIG FISH GAMES, INC
		77533893	3668534	
WS.	SIR-MATCH-A-LOT	16-582-2014	20-DEC-2016	BIO FISH GAMES, INC
		86396836	S105510	
S S	SUNKEN SECRETS	23-007-2015	05-1011-2016	BIG FISH GAMES, INC.
		86797720	\$992256	

C all f	Nurt. SUNSET RICHES	Application Date Application No. 12-OCT-2016 87201441		Registration Date Registration No. 19-DEC-2017 BIG FISH GAMES, INC. 5361029
S	THE MALGRAVE INCIDENT	25-APR-2011 #5304179	26-MAR-201 4300637	2013
VSÜ	TO SEEK & SOLVE	06-APR-2009 77707723	28-SEP-2010 3852153	3010
S	BACKYARD BASH	13-JUN-2017 87486722 *		
S.	BAKE SHOP BLAST	19-JAN-2017 87307713 *		
	BESWITCHED	05-DEC-2017 87709221*		
W 2	CASTLE POP	15-SEP-2017 87610721 *		
182	CHEF SHOWDOWN	10-FEB-2017 87331987 *		
S A	CHEF SWAP	\$74,0007 * \$74,0007 *		
USA	COOKING CRAZE	08-JUN-2017 87480640 *		
VSD.	EPIC DIAMOND	20-SEP-2017 87616293 *		
USA	GUMBALL HEROES	25-MAR-2016		
***************************************		86953948 *		***************************************

RECORDED: 05/27/2022

Country	Mark		Regulation Date Country
SA	JACKPOT MAGIC	16-MAY-2017	BIG FISH GAMES, INC
		*7452105 *	
USA	TOTTIFOP DROP	25-MAR-2016	BIG FISH GAMES, INC
		86953946 *	
USA	MOONSHOT GALAXY	28-MAR-2017	BIG FISH GAMES, INC
		*7389412 ×	
S	OCEANDROP	13-101-2016	BIG FISH GAMES, INC
		87102147 *	******
S	SOCIAL SCATTER	31-MAY-2013	BIG FISH GAMES, INC
		85947797 *	
S S	IDALIOWN	29-SEP-2017	BIG FISH GAMES, INC
		87628559 *	
	WIERE DO YOU PLAY?	15.MAY-2017	BIG FISH CAMES, INC
		87450)85**	
Š	YUMMY DROP	29-AUG-2017	BIG FISH GAMES, INC
		\$75.879.h. **	